
Term Date
Tutorial 

Session
Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 Year 13

Launch Video Launch Video Launch Video
Reflecting on my career journey: 

past, present and future
Intervention Launch Video Launch Video

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

  Who am i? What are my interests? What are my skills? What type of career is best for me? Intervention
Preparing for a personal guidance 

one-to-one
Personal branding: your CV and 

online profile

  15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Exploring possibilities: 
dream jobs

Job applications: superhero CVs
What comes after school: the main 

learning pathways
Work Experience Launch Intervention Work Experience Launch

The basics of interviews: in person 
and online

  15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

What is a career? Challenges and rewards of work
Decision making: choosing what to 

study at KS4
Exploring employer profiles Intervention Post 18 – Choices, Choices Confidently managing transitions

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

What is an entrepreneur?
Creating the life you want: making 

a vision board
Taking control of your career 

journey
WEX - Researching Possible 

Placements
Intervention

Preparing for an employer 
assessment day

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

What is a work-life balance? Careers and the climate 
Working and earning: managing 

your money
WEX - How to contact employers Intervention

Being self-employed and working 
freelance

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Careers and the future What does success mean to me?
What is the labour market and why 

is it important?
WEX - Adding a placement Intervention

Should all employers adopt a four-
day week?

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Searching the platform
Career sectors library treasure hunt 

1
Careers and the future CV's and Cover letters Intervention Setting career goals

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Exploring the know how library Careers library treasure hunt 2 Challenges and rewards of work
In person, hybrid, and remote: what 

works best?
Intervention How to network and be enterprising

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Careers Quiz: apprenticeships Careers Quiz: apprenticeships Careers Quiz: apprenticeships What are my employability skills? Intervention
Wellbeing: balancing life, learning 

and work

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Taking the interests profile quiz Exploring stereotypes Subject library treasure hunt Post 16 – Choices, Choices Intervention
What makes an employer 'good' to 

work for?

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Careers Terminology Climate change - busting myths Aiming High
Decision making: choosing your 

post-16 pathway
Intervention Using the Interests profile

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Careers Library treasure hunt 1 Staying positive Maximising your potential
Researching volunteering and paid 

work
Intervention Using the Personality profile

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Independence Your skills, your team, your future
Wellbeing - Managing stress and 

anxiety
Money talks: apprenticeships vs. 

higher education
Intervention

Using the Work enivronments 
profile

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Communications skills Adding a skill Greenwashing isn't cool Is AI a threat to our jobs? Intervention
Using the Skills profile part 1: Skills 

quiz

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Two sides to a coin
Teamwork: What makes a great 

team player?
What makes a great 

communicator?
Preparing to go on work experience Intervention

Using the Skills profile part 2: Skills 
test

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Student profile checklist session Wellbeing - Being kind to yourself
Leadership: What makes a great 

leader?
Wellbeing in the workplace Intervention

16-18 Reflecting on your 
psychometric test results

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Future Skills Questionnaire Future Skills Questionnaire Future Skills Questionnaire Work Experience Week Intervention

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

Reflecting on your psychometric 
testing results

Reflecting on your psychometric 
testing results

Reflecting on your psychometric 
testing results

WEX Reflection and feedback Intervention

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m 15m

1

2

6

Spare Session

14

15

16

17

18

19

8

9

10

11

12

1319/04/2024

22/12/2023

1

2

3

4

5

19/01/2024

02/02/2024

23/02/2024

08/03/2024

22/03/2024

05/07/2024

19/07/2024

07/06/2024

21/06/2024

03/05/2024

17/05/2024

10/11/2024

24/11/2023

08/12/2023

Careers Tutorial Delivery Programme

15/09/2023

29/09/2023

13/10/2023

6

Careers in the curriculum templates (11-14) Careers in the curriculum templates (14-16) Careers in the curriculum templates (16-18)

7

Templates

3

4

5

20


