Careers Tutorial Delivery Programme

Term	Date	Tutorial Session	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12	Year 13
1	15/09/2023	1	Launch Video	Launch Video	Launch Video	Reflecting on my career journey: past, present and future	Intervention	Launch Video	Launch Video
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	29/09/2023	2	Who am i?	What are my interests?	What are my skills?	What type of career is best for me?	Intervention	Preparing for a personal guidance one-to-one	Personal branding: your CV and online profile
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	13/10/2023	3	Exploring possibilities: dream jobs	Job applications: superhero CVs	What comes after school: the main learning pathways	Work Experience Launch	Intervention	Work Experience Launch	The basics of interviews: in person and online
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	10/11/2024	4	What is a career?	Challenges and rewards of work	Decision making: choosing what to study at KS4	Exploring employer profiles	Intervention	Post 18 – Choices, Choices	Confidently managing transitions
2			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	24/11/2023	5	What is an entrepreneur?	Creating the life you want: making a vision board	Taking control of your career journey	WEX - Researching Possible Placements	Intervention		Preparing for an employer assessment day
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	08/12/2023	6	What is a work-life balance?	Careers and the climate	Working and earning: managing your money	WEX - How to contact employers	Intervention		Being self-employed and working freelance
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	22/12/2023	7	Careers and the future	What does success mean to me?	What is the labour market and why is it important?	WEX - Adding a placement	Intervention		Should all employers adopt a four- day week?
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
3	19/01/2024	8	Searching the platform	Career sectors library treasure hunt 1	Careers and the future	CV's and Cover letters	Intervention	Setting career goals	
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	02/02/2024	9	Exploring the know how library	Careers library treasure hunt 2	Challenges and rewards of work	In person, hybrid, and remote: what works best?	Intervention	How to network and be enterprising	
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	23/02/2024	10	Careers Quiz: apprenticeships	Careers Quiz: apprenticeships	Careers Quiz: apprenticeships	What are my employability skills?	Intervention	Wellbeing: balancing life, learning and work	
4			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	08/03/2024	11	Taking the interests profile quiz	Exploring stereotypes	Subject library treasure hunt	Post 16 – Choices, Choices	Intervention	What makes an employer 'good' to work for?	
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	22/03/2024	12	Careers Terminology	Climate change - busting myths	Aiming High	Decision making: choosing your post-16 pathway	Intervention	Using the Interests profile	
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
5	19/04/2024	13	Careers Library treasure hunt 1	Staying positive	Maximising your potential	Researching volunteering and paid work	Intervention	Using the Personality profile	
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	03/05/2024	14	Independence	Your skills, your team, your future	Wellbeing - Managing stress and anxiety	Money talks: apprenticeships vs. higher education	Intervention	Using the Work enivronments profile	
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	17/05/2024	15	Communications skills	Adding a skill	Greenwashing isn't cool	Is AI a threat to our jobs?	Intervention	Using the Skills profile part 1: Skills quiz	
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
6	07/06/2024	16	Two sides to a coin	Teamwork: What makes a great team player?	What makes a great communicator?	Preparing to go on work experience	Intervention	Using the Skills profile part 2: Skills test	
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	21/06/2024	17	Student profile checklist session	Wellbeing - Being kind to yourself	Leadership: What makes a great leader?	Wellbeing in the workplace	Intervention	16-18 Reflecting on your psychometric test results	
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	05/07/2024	18	Future Skills Questionnaire	Future Skills Questionnaire	Future Skills Questionnaire	Work Experience Week	Intervention		
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	19/07/2024	19	Reflecting on your psychometric testing results	Reflecting on your psychometric testing results	Reflecting on your psychometric testing results	WEX Reflection and feedback	Intervention		
			15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	ra Par - l -	20							
Spare Session		20	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m	15m
	Templates		Cal	reers in the curriculum templates (11	.14)	Careers in the curricul	ium templates (14-16)	Careers in the curricu	ium templates (16-18)